© © N o AW

11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

21.
22.

23.

Position

Grounds Supervisor

Manager

Manager
Operations
Clerical
Manager
Manager
Mechanic
Manager

Groundsman/Foreman

Groundsman

Operations

Secretary/Bookkeeper

Manager

Groundsman

Operations
Groundsman

Groundsman

Groundsman

Office Manager

Caretaker 1

Groundsman

Caretaker 1

Other Positions Held

Special District

Clovis Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Clovis Cemetery District
Selma Cemetery District
Selma Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District
Reedley Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Selma Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Parlier Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Selma Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Clovis Cemetery District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Clovis Cemetery District

Department

Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery
Grounds Manager
District Manager
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery

Grounds Man

Cemetery

Cemetery
Cemetery

Grounds Man
Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery

Total Wages

$78,841
$75,323

$73,646
$70,349
$68,216
$65,442
$58,069
$55,665
$53,757
$49,209

$47,284

$46,941
$46,734

$44,995
$44,775

$43,731
$43,576
$43,260

$41,404

$40,974

$40,541
$39,418

$38,689

Total Retirement

Contribution

$27,243
$21,570

$4,954
$22,722
$14,161
$25,915
$13,685
$26,635
$19,694
$21,570

$21,570

$19,569
$21,570

$11,428
$21,570

$11.316
$24,384
$18,604

$21,570

$18,604

$25,562
$18,604

$25,651



24,
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44,

45.
46.

47.
48.
49,

50.

Groundsman

Utility |

Grounds Man
Maintenance
Secretary
Clerical
Clerical
Caretaker 1

Caretaker 1

Manager/Secretary

Office Assistant

Operations

Caretaker 1

Administrative Secretary

Maintenance
Caretaker 1

Maintenance
Grounds Man
Grounds Man

Groundsman

Groundsman

Grounds Man

Groundsman

Groundsman
Groundsman

Groundsman

Clerical

Fowler Cemetery District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Reedley Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District
Reedley Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Clovis Cemetery District
Selma Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District
Reedley Cemetery District
Reedley Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Reedley Cemetery District

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Parlier Cemetery District
Parlier Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Selma Cemetery District

Cemetery

Maintenance

Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery
Grounds Man
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery

Office Assistant

$38,403
$38,174

$37,122
$36,999
$36,197
$35,355
$34,586
$34,139
$33,397
$33,000

$32,842
$32,675
$31.424
$30,954
$30,594
$30,478
$28,873
$26,172
$26,063
$26,028

$23,918

$23,655
$23,436

$20,527
$19,928
$19,230

$16,547

$24,022
$11,577

$13,685
$17,851
$20,254
$23,809
$13,685
$25,311
$19,907

$8,859

$11,049

$7,232
$25,651
$17,186
$17,146
$10,905
$16,957
$13,685
$13,685
$21,570

$8,859

$13,685
$8,859

$0
$0
$21,570

$14



51.

52.

53.

54.
55.

56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

Office Manager

Utility |

Utility |

Groundsman

Groundsman

Utility |

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Groundsman

Groundsman

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Fowler Cemetery District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Clovis Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District
Clovis Cemetery District

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Reedley Cemetery District
Reedley Cemetery District
Reedley Cemetery District
Parlier Cemetery District
Parlier Cemetery District
Parlier Cemetery District
Parlier Cemetery District
Parlier Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District
Kingsburg Cemetery District

Administration $14,740

Maintenance $12,660
Maintenance $10,771
Cemetery $9,360
Cemetery $9,182
Maintenance $8,915
Cemetery $8,638
Cemetery $8,638
Cemetery $8,638
Cemetery $8,638
Cemetery $8,637
Cemetery $2,880
Cemetery $2,840
Cemetery $1,167
Cemetery $1,167
Cemetery $1,167
Cemetery $900
Cemetery $900
Cemetery $900
Cemetery $900
Cemetery $900
Cemetery $649
Cemetery $649
Cemetery $649
Cemetery $0
Cemetery $0
Cemetery $0

$0

$3,368

$0

$655
$0

$611

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.
87.
88.
89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board President

Board Secretary

Board Treasurer

Chairman
Member

President
Secretary

Trustee

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Oak Grove Cemetery District
(Fresno)

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Squaw Valley Cemetery District
Squaw Valley Cemetery District
Squaw Valley Cemetery District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Washington Colony Cemetery
District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery
District

Selma Cemetery District

Dunlap Cemetery District
Dunlap Cemetery District
Dunlap Cemetery District

Selma Cemetery District

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Trustees
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board of Trustees

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



100.

Trustee

Selma Cemetery District

Board of Trustees

$0

$0



