	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Grounds Supervisor		Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$78,841	\$27,243
2.	Manager		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$75,323	\$21,570
3.	Manager		Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$73,646	\$4,954
4.	Operations		Selma Cemetery District	Grounds Manager	\$70,349	\$22,722
5.	Clerical		Selma Cemetery District	District Manager	\$68,216	\$14,161
6.	Manager		Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$65,442	\$25,915
7.	Manager		Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$58,069	\$13,685
8.	Mechanic		Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$55,665	\$26,635
9.	Manager		Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$53,757	\$19,694
10.	Groundsman/Foreman		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$49,209	\$21,570
11.	Groundsman		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$47,284	\$21,570
12.	Operations		Selma Cemetery District	Grounds Man	\$46,941	\$19,569
13.	Secretary/Bookkeeper		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$46,734	\$21,570
14.	Manager		Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$44,995	\$11,428
15.	Groundsman		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$44,775	\$21,570
16.	Operations		Selma Cemetery District	Grounds Man	\$43,731	\$11,316
17.	Groundsman		Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$43,576	\$24,384
18.	Groundsman		Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$43,260	\$18,604
19.	Groundsman		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$41,404	\$21,570
20.	Office Manager		Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$40,974	\$18,604
21.	Caretaker 1		Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$40,541	\$25,562
22.	Groundsman		Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$39,418	\$18,604
23.	Caretaker 1		Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$38,689	\$25,651

24.	Groundsman	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$38,403	\$24,022
25.	Utility I	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Maintenance	\$38,174	\$11,577
26.	Grounds Man	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$37,122	\$13,685
27.	Maintenance	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$36,999	\$17,851
28.	Secretary	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$36,197	\$20,254
29.	Clerical	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$35,355	\$23,809
30.	Clerical	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$34,586	\$13,685
31.	Caretaker 1	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$34,139	\$25,311
32.	Caretaker 1	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$33,397	\$19,907
33.	Manager/Secretary	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$33,000	\$8,859
34.	Office Assistant	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$32,842	\$11,049
35.	Operations	Selma Cemetery District	Grounds Man	\$32,675	\$7,232
36.	Caretaker 1	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$31,424	\$25,651
37.	Administrative Secretary	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$30,954	\$17,186
38.	Maintenance	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$30,594	\$17,146
39.	Caretaker 1	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$30,478	\$10,905
40.	Maintenance	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$28,873	\$16,957
41.	Grounds Man	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$26,172	\$13,685
42.	Grounds Man	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$26,063	\$13,685
43.	Groundsman	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$26,028	\$21,570
44.	Groundsman	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$23,918	\$8,859
45.	Grounds Man	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$23,655	\$13,685
46.	Groundsman	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$23,436	\$8,859
47.	Groundsman	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$20,527	\$0
48.	Groundsman	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$19,928	\$0
49.	Groundsman	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$19,230	\$21,570
50.	Clerical	Selma Cemetery District	Office Assistant	\$16,547	\$14

51.	Office Manager	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Administration	\$14,740	\$0
52.	Utility II	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Maintenance	\$12,660	\$3,368
53.	Utility II	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Maintenance	\$10,771	\$0
54.	Groundsman	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$9,360	\$655
55.	Groundsman	Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$9,182	\$0
56.	Utility II	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Maintenance	\$8,915	\$611
57.	Board Of Directors	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$8,638	\$0
58.	Board Of Directors	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$8,638	\$0
59.	Board Of Directors	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$8,638	\$0
60.	Board Of Directors	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$8,638	\$0
61.	Board Of Directors	Clovis Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$8,637	\$0
62.	Groundsman	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$2,880	\$0
63.	Groundsman	Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$2,840	\$0
64.	Board Of Directors	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$1,167	\$0
65.	Board Of Directors	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$1,167	\$0
66.	Board Of Directors	Reedley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$1,167	\$0
67.	Board Of Directors	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$900	\$0
68.	Board Of Directors	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$900	\$0
69.	Board Of Directors	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$900	\$0
70.	Board Of Directors	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$900	\$0
71.	Board Of Directors	Parlier Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$900	\$0
72.	Board Of Directors	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$649	\$0
73.	Board Of Directors	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$649	\$0
74.	Board Of Directors	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$649	\$0
75.	Board Of Directors	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
76.	Board Of Directors	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
77.	Board Of Directors	Kingsburg Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0

78.	Board Of Directors	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
79.	Board Of Directors	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
80.	Board Of Directors	Oak Grove Cemetery District (Fresno)	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
81.	Board Of Directors	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
82.	Board Of Directors	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
83.	Board Of Directors	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
84.	Board Of Directors	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
85.	Board Of Directors	Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
86.	Board Of Directors	Squaw Valley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
87.	Board Of Directors	Squaw Valley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
88.	Board Of Directors	Squaw Valley Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
89.	Board Of Directors	Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
90.	Board Of Directors	Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
91.	Board Of Directors	Washington Colony Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$0	\$0
92.	Board President	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Board of Directors	\$0	\$0
93.	Board Secretary	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Board of Directors	\$0	\$0
94.	Board Treasurer	Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District	Board of Directors	\$0	\$0
95.	Chairman	Selma Cemetery District	Board of Trustees	\$0	\$0
96.	Member	Dunlap Cemetery District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
97.	President	Dunlap Cemetery District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
98.	Secretary	Dunlap Cemetery District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
99.	Trustee	Selma Cemetery District	Board of Trustees	\$0	\$0

100.TrusteeSelma Cemetery DistrictBoard of Trustees\$0\$0